
ECB Registered Agent List - 31/07/2025

Only Agents who appear on the list below are approved to represent players in accordance with the ECB Agent Regulations

First Name Surname Tel No Email
Approved to Represent 

16/17 Year Olds
Taimur Abbas 07731 517177 taimur.abbas@qaynasports.com
Dean Ahmad 07795 441186 dean@FineEdgeSe.com yes
James Alder 07919 122849 jalder@tgisport.com yes
Simon Auteri 07917 225677 sauteri@tgisport.com
Samuel Berrick samberrick@sbmentertainment.co.uk
Ian Bird 07921 314810 in.bird@fortissportsgroup.com
Matthew Bradley 07738782814 matt@talentathletegroup.co.uk 
Jason Brightman 07968 757937 jason@offlimitssport.com
Eathan Brookes 07393476658 eathan@gravity-sports.uk
Rhodri Burgess rhodri@footprintse.com
Colin Bynoe Jr 5926297613 colin@gravity-sports.uk
Robbie Clarke yes
Liam Coates 07765771006 In2sportagency@hotmail.com
Jack Crace 07852 950060 yes
Stephanie Burfiend stephanie@footprintse.com
James Cross james.cross@uniquesg.com yes
Tom Davies 07725 031859 tom@teamtlnt.com
Neil Fairbrother
Ed Griffiths
Nick Hartwell nick@nixusagency.com
Tom Harwood 07966 988440 Tharwood@tgisport.com
Steven Hirst 07809 432237 sjhirst@cricx.com
David Horton 61410544485 david@virtuesportsgroup.com
Jonny Hughes 07593 979977 jonny@fullrepertoire.co.uk
Rob Humphries 07961 238397 rob@wsxcricket.com yes
Tom Hutton 07974872013 tom.hutton@octagon.com
Isaac Hydleman
Mahidul Islam 07718074668 hello@cricketwithsami.co.uk
Mustafa Kamal 07780839553 cricflyagency@gmail.com
Donovan Kretschmer +27 843419867 donovank@tridonsports.co.za
Callum Lea callum@quantumsport.co.uk yes
Darren Long 07881 941315 darren.long@vitaesports.co.uk yes
Michael Lumb yes
Benjamin Luxton 07592 156419 bluxton@tgisport.com yes
Samran Mahmood Samran_5@hotmail.co.uk
Andrew Mashiter 07539831723 andrew@bluecarpet.co.uk
Ashiq Mashoor ashiqmashoor@hotmail.com
Sophie McIlwain 61401922720 sophie@sophieclairem.com 
Rachel Mitchell 07753 928172 rachel@gamefaceglobal.com
Kathryn Morgan 07816862542 Kathmogs28@yahoo.co.uk
Jack Nightingale 07401 914746 jnightingale@tgisport.com yes
Niall O'Brien 07971 428050 niall@obrien72.co.uk
Matt Perry-Lewis 07966366476 matt@reachcricket.com yes
Stuart Peters 07816133223 stuart.peters@teamwass.com
Josh Poysden 07900 656309 jpoysden@tgisport.com yes
Andy Pitt 07980789813 andy@activatemanagement.co.uk
Will Quin 07799 075381 will.quin@thrivesportsint.com
Uzayr Raja 07983 486198 uzayr@stemsports.co.uk
Jason Ratcliffe 07768 558050 J@jasonratcliffe.co.uk yes
Armand Strydom 27826157962 armand@88notout.com
Luke Sutton 07966 222342 luke@elevate-cricket.com
Richard Sydenham richard@bigstarcreations.com yes
Ben Tippett +61 0 409 244 222 ben.tippett@entourage.net.au
Eddie Tolchard 07799 665176 etolchard@tgisport.com
Mike Turns 07903102550 turns@4castmg.co.uk
Weber van Wyk weber@navigantgroup.co.za
Tom Watts 07730 217431 tom.watts@gritsm.com
James Welch 07730 526527 jw@quantumsport.co.uk yes
Phil Weston 07557 904328 pweston@tgisport.com yes
Zach Whelan +61439 612 314 zach@powerplaymgmt.com.au
Nasir Zaman 07903490446 nasirzaman00@gmail.com

Process for applying to become an ECB Registered Agent – 2025

If you wish to apply to register as an ECB agent please send a request via email to  agents@ecb.co.uk
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